

MEDICAID PROVIDER BULLETIN

December 2016

This is an update about information in the provider manual. For access to the latest manual, go online to <https://mediproviders.anthem.com/ky>.

Authorization requirement changes for behavioral health

Anthem Blue Cross and Blue Shield Medicaid has recently updated the Precertification Lookup Tool (PLUTO) to more accurately reflect the current behavioral health authorization process for our Medicaid product. As a result of this update, effective December 1, 2016, the code listed below has been updated in PLUTO to show that authorization is required for the service.

| Procedure code | Service description |
|----------------|-------------------------------|
| H0040 | Assertive Community Treatment |

If you have any questions regarding this bulletin, please contact Provider Relations at **1-855-661-2028** or email kyproviderrelationsmedicaid@anthem.com.

<https://mediproviders.anthem.com/ky>

Anthem Blue Cross and Blue Shield Medicaid is the trade name of Anthem Kentucky Managed Care Plan, Inc., independent licensee of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association. ANTHEM is a registered trademark of Anthem Insurance Companies, Inc. The Blue Cross and Blue Shield names and symbols are registered marks of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association.

WEBPAKY-0064-16 December 2016